
Amendment No. 3 to Agreement  
With Pureserve Building Services, Inc.  

 

Agreement A-14660 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN PURESERVE BUILDING SERVICES, INC. AND 
THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY ON BEHALF OF NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 

FOR 
PROFESSIONAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE SERVICES 

 
 

This Amendment No. 3 to the Services Agreement (“Agreement”) which was effective on May 1, 2019 
is entered into by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center 
(“NMC”), and Pureserve Building Services, Inc. (“CONTRACTOR”); From this point forward, the 
party referenced previously as “NMC” shall be referenced as “COUNTY” and 
collectively, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the “Parties” to this 
Agreement, with respect to the following: 

 
RECITALS 

 
WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for Professional Building Maintenance Services with a term 
May 1, 2019 through April 30, 2020 and a total Agreement amount not to exceed $64,116; and 

 
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on April 21, 2020 via 
Amendment No. 1 to extend the term for an additional two (2) year period through April 30, 2022 to 
allow for services to continue with  no changes to the scope of work or billing rates, with a $130,000 
increase for a total Agreement amount to $194,116; and 

 
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on May 1, 2022 via Renewal and 
Amendment No. 2 to include new CONTRACTOR obligations, to extend the term for an additional two 
(2) year period through April 30, 2024, and to increase the total amount of the Agreement to $333,116; 
and 
 
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR currently wish to amend the Agreement to allow for 
services to continue with an additional scope of work attached hereto as “Exhibit B per Amendment No. 
3”, with a $60,000 increase for the added services for a total Agreement amount of $393,116, with no 
change to the agreement term of May 1, 2019 through April 30, 2024. 

 
AGREEMENT 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
 
The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms and conditions as set forth in the Original Agreement and 
in Amendment No. 1 and Renewal and Amendment No. 2, incorporated herein by this reference, except 
as specifically set forth below. 

 
1. Section 2 / Paragraph titled, “PAYMENTS BY COUNTY” shall be amended to the following: 

“COUNTY shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in 
EXHIBIT A plus EXHIBIT B subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement and in this 
Amendment No. 3. The total amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR under this 
Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $393,116.” 
 

2. Section 3  shall be amended to the following: 
“The following attached exhibits are incorporated herein by reference and constitute a part of this 
Agreement: 
Exhibit A: Scope of Services/Payment Provisions (Natividad campus) 
Exhibit B: Additional Scope and Cost for Servicing the Natividad Medical Group Prunedale 
Office as per Amendment No. 3.” 

 



Chief Deputy County Counsel, 0/07/2022

10/10/2022 | 1:40 PM PDT














		2022-10-10T13:40:31-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




